Telephone: 302-629-7366 Fax: 302-629-0199

TOWN OF BLADES

Office of the Mayor and Council 20 West Fourth Street Blades, Delaware 19973

Resolution 2010.11.08 R01

RESOLUTION ADOPTING AN ALL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN FOR THE TOWN OF BLADES, DELAWARE

WHEREAS, the Disaster Mitigation Act of 2000, as amended, requires that local government develop and adopt natural hazard mitigation plans in order to receive certain federal assistance, and

WHEREAS, a local Hazard Mitigation Advisory Committee comprised of county governmental departments, municipal council members, the business community, non-profit organization, and citizens working in Sussex County of the State of Delaware, convened in order to study the Town of Blades risks from, and vulnerabilities to natural, technological and terrorism and to make recommendations on mitigating the effects of such hazards on the town, and

WHEREAS, a contract was issued to an experienced consulting firm to work the with Sussex County Hazard Mitigation Advisory Committee, and the Delaware Emergency Management Agency to develop a comprehensive all hazard mitigation plan for Sussex County of Delaware, and

WHEREAS, the efforts of Town of Blades, Sussex County, and the consulting firm have resulted in the development of an All Hazard Mitigation Plan for the county and the Town of Blades;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council that the All Hazard Mitigation Plan dated November 8th, 2010 is hereby approved and adopted for the Town of Blades and Sussex County of the State of Delaware. A copy of the plan is attached to this resolution

ADOPTED by the Town of Blades, Delaware this 8th day of November, 2010

	APPROVED:	
	Mayor	
Attest:	Vice Mayor	
Town Administrator	Council	
	Council	
	Council	
	Council	